Two-hundred-and-twenty-two (220) property owners, eight (8) utility companies, and thirty-one (31) public 
officials were mailed a postcard, letter and/or letter July 25, 2023.  

3.2 OUTREACH 

Outreach was provided by direct mailing by the post office to two (2) mail delivery routes along the project area as 
noted in blue in maps 1 and 2. Two-thousand-one-hundred-and-thirty-nine (2,139) pamphlets, comment forms, 
property right brochure, relocation assistance and benefits booklet, and self-addressed stamped envelopes were 
printed and mailed by Mercury Press Plus and direct mailed to Post Office for distribution to routes.  

• 74364    650 total